

SHB 1843 - H AMD 29

By Representative Stokesbary

NOT ADOPTED 02/22/2017

1 On page 13, line 24, after "2019," strike "twenty-seven" and
2 insert "twenty-two"

3
4 On page 13, line 25, after "2020," strike "twenty-six" and insert
5 "sixteen"

6
7 On page 13, line 26, after "thereafter," strike "twenty-four" and
8 insert "ten"

9
10 On page 14, line 19, after "and" strike "twenty-four" and insert
11 "ten"

12
13 On page 14, line 22, after "and" strike "twenty-four" and insert
14 "ten"

15
16 On page 15, line 38, after "(i)" strike "Thirteen and one-half"
17 and insert "Eleven"

18
19 On page 15, line 39, after "(iii)" strike "Thirteen" and insert
20 "Eight"

21
22 On page 16, line 1, after "(iv)" strike "Twelve" and insert "Five"

EFFECT: Reduces the percentage of the levy base that school districts may levy to ten percent, rather than 24 percent and makes a corresponding change to local effort assistance.

--- END ---